
   

 

NCDOT Discipline Contacts         Updated: 12.12.24 

Discipline Track Legend Abbreviation  Lead 

Contract Standards and Development CS 

 Nicole Hackler 
919-707-6950 (office) 
nmhackler@ncdot.gov 
Jeff Renn 
919-707-6910 (office) 
jjrenn@ncdot.gov 

Feasibility Studies FS 
 Matt Quesenberry 

mnquesenberry@ncdot.gov 
919-707-4661 

State Transportation Improvement 
Program Unit (STIP) 

SI 
 Brian Wert 

bmwert@ncdot.gov 
919-707-4743 

Strategic Prioritization Office (SPOT) SP 

 Gretchen Belk 

gvbelk@ncdot.gov 
919-707-4740 

Transportation Planning TP 

 Chris Connolly 

cmconnolly@ncdot.gov 
919-707-09058 

Environmental Policy EP 
 John Jamison 

johnjamison@ncdot.gov 
919-707-6140 

Environmental Analysis EN 

 Environmental Analysis Unit 919-707-6000 
 
Matt Wilkerson – Archaeology 
mtwilkerson@ncdot.gov 
 
Tyler Stanton – Biological Surveys 
tpstanton@ncdot.gov 
 
Harrison Marshall – Community Studies 

ext-hmarshall@ncdot.gov 
 
Michael Turchy – ECAP 
maturchy@ncdot.gov 
 
Mary Pope Furr – Historic Architecture 
mpfurr@ncdot.gov 
 
Jamille Robbins – Public Involvement 
jarobbins@ncdot.gov 
 
Devyn Teates – Noise and Air 
dteates@ncdot.gov 

Geotechnical GT 

 Matt Alexander – Geotechnical 
Mjalexander1@ncdot.gov 
919-707-6850 
Ethan J. Caldwell - GeoEnvironmental  
919-707-6868  
ejcaldwell@ncdot.gov  
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Hydraulics HY 
 Brook Anderson 

beanderson1@ncdot.gov 
919-707-6706 

Integrated Mobility IM 
 Joseph Furstenberg 

919-707-2603    
jcfurstenberg@ncdot.gov 

Location and Surveys LS 

 Mason Hurt 

mkhurt@ncdot.gov 
919-707-6812 

Pavement Design PD 
 Shihai Zhang 

Szhang2@ncdot.gov 
919-329-4018 

Photogrammetry PH 
 Don Early 

deearly@ncdot.gov 
919-707-7098 

Public Involvement PI 
 Jamille Robbins 

jarobbins@ncdot.gov 
919-707-6085 

Project Management PM 

 Joel Perlin 

jpperlin@ncdot.gov 

919-707-6051 

 

David Webb (Backup) 

dswebb1@ncdot.gov  

919-707-6604 

Communications  (PI)CG 

 Tammy Stewart 
919-707-2679 

tpstewart@ncdot.gov 

Roadway Design RD 
 Jordan Woodard 

jawoodard4@ncdot.gov 
919-707-6208    

Roadside Environmental RE 
 Jeremy Goodwin 

919 707 2942  
jagoodwin@ncdot.gov 

Railroad  RR 
 Brad Smythe (lead) 

bsmythe@ncdot.gov 
919-707-4118 office  

Right-of-Way RW 
 Brad Bass 

bdbass@ncdot.gov 
919-707-4361  

Signing and Delineation  SD 

 Kelvin Jordan 
Western SD Regional Eng 
kljordan@ncdot.gov 
919-814-4945 
 
Mitch Eaton 
Eastern SD Regional Engineer 
meaton@ncdot.gov 
919-814-5091 

Transportation Signals and ITS Design SG 
 Matt Carlisle (ITS) 

mtcarlisle@ncdot.gov 
919-814-4934 
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Zachary M. Little, PE (signal design) 
919 814 4915     
zmlittle@ncdot.gov 

Signal Systems SS 
 Meghan LeBlanc  

919-814-4977 
meleblanc@ncdot.gov 

Structure Design ST 
 David Stutts 

dstutts@ncdot.gov  
919-707-6442 

Traffic Management TM 

 Joe Hummer - Lead of Congestion Management 
and Work Zone Traffic Control 
jehummer@ncdot.gov 
919-814-5040  

Traffic Systems Operations TO 

 Lead: Jennifer Portanova 
919-825-2621 
jportanova@ncdot.gov 
 
Dominic Ciaramitaro  
(919) 825-2613 Office 
djciaramitaro@ncdot.gov 

Traffic Safety TS 
 Brian Murphy 

919 814 4948     
bgmurphy@ncdot.gov 

Utility Coordination and Design UT 
 Bo Hemphill 

bohemphill@ncdot.gov  
919-707-6981 

Value Management VM 
 Alyson Tamer  

919-707-6682 
awtamer@ncdot.gov 
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